FESTIVALS FREDONIA PRESENTS 53rd Annual Fredonia Farm Festival August 26, 27 and 28, 2022 Craft and Trade Show Application

Also available online at festivalsfredoniany.org/fredonia-farm-festival LOCATION OF 2022 FESTIVAL IS BARKER COMMONS, FREDONIA

INCOMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE RETURNED FOR INFORMATION CALL 716-785-4469

LAST NAME	FIRST NAME			
BOOTH NAME	TYPE OF CRAFT			
PHONE	EMAIL	TAX# or SS#		
ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP	
	iter July 1st) \$ 100.00(on or before July 1st)	X=		(HAND MADE)

Craft Snow \$140.00(After July 1st) \$ 100.00(on or before July 1st)	X
Trade/comm. Show \$150.00(After July 1st) \$120.00(on or before July 1st)	Χ_
Village of Fredonia store fronts only \$70.00	Χ
Not for profit Organizations \$ 35.00	Χ

Set up time is 1:30-7:30 PM Thursday August 25, 2022 or 7:30 AM Friday August 26, 2022, YOU MUST CHECK IN AT THE GAZEBO BEFORE SETUP. FAILURE TO DO SO CAN RESULT IN YOU BEING ASKED TO LEAVE THE FESTIVAL. YOU MUST PROVIDE MAKE, MODEL, & LICENSE PLATE OF YOUR VEHICLE UPON CHECK IN.

This is an outdoor show – you are responsible for supplying your own tent and tables. ALL spaces are 10'X10'

• NO ELECTRICITY OR WATER IS AVAILABLE.

(Print Clearly)

- The collection and reporting of NYS Tax is the responsibility of the vendor
- Please include your application, 2 photos (<u>REQUIRED if new vendor</u>), payment, and a self-addressed stamped envelope to send festival information. If an envelope is not provided then information will not be sent.
- **NO** food or beverage may be sold from any booth.
- Absolutely no vehicles or trailers allowed inside park
- Booth **must** be manned from Noon to Dusk on Friday, 10 AM to Dusk on Saturday, 10 AM to 6 PM on Sunday.
- You will NOT get a confirmation letter until approximately ONE WEEK before the show. You will not get a confirmation if you do not provide a self-addressed stamped envelope. If for any reason your application is not accepted, you will receive a refund within 60 days.

ABSOLUTELY NO REFUNDS....NO EXCEPTIONS.....NO RAIN DATE!!

- I acknowledge that I have read the application and that I understand that if I have misrepresented my work or violate any of the regulations; the Fredonia Farm Festival Committee may remove objectionable items or revoke my privilege to participate without refund. If asked to leave the show, I forfeit participation in future events.
- My representatives and I agree to hold harmless Festivals Fredonia, Fredonia Farm Festival, it's committee, its directors, agents, employees, and volunteers from any and all liability from injury, property damage, or loss which may arise in connection with my participation in the Fredonia Farm Festival.
- I understand that I am responsible for limiting the size of my booth area to the size approved by the Fredonia Farm Festival Chairman and/or Committee prior to the festival.
- I understand that I am responsible for properly parking my vehicle(s) and trailer during the festival.
- I understand that I must abide by the rules set down for the disposal of trash and that if I do not, fines will be assessed accordingly.

The Farm Festival Committee reserves the right to refuse anyone for any reason. The Committee's decision is final. There is no guarantee of spaces from last year. Vendors that violate any or all of the rules above will not be allowed to participate in the festival and will be escorted off the property.

Signature	Date
Print Name (clearly)	

Make all checks payable to: FESTIVALS FREDONIA, PO BOX 273, FREDONIA, NY 14063

OR pay online at festivalsfredoniany.org/fredonia-farm-festival